

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1105-23 Version: 1 Name: Error Correction - Amend Ordinance No. 117-2023

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 10/20/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 11/16/2023 Final action: 11/16/2023 Enactment date: 11/16/2023 Enactment #: O-133-2023

Title: An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 117-2023, amending the authorized strength by creating one

(1) Classified Civil Service Position of Public Service Supervisor, Grade 517N, in the Div. of Waste

Management, effective July 1, 2023. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo 24-0017, 2. From To 24.0017, 3. 00798693.pdf, 4. O-133-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/2/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
10/31/2023	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 117-2023, amending the authorized strength by creating one (1) Classified Civil Service Position of Public Service Supervisor, Grade 517N, in the Div. of Waste Management, effective July 1, 2023. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]

Authorization to amend Ordinance No. 117-2023 Section, revising the grade of the recently created civil service position of Public Service Supervisor, from Grade 518N to Grade 517N, in the Division of Waste Management, effective July 1, 2023. No Budgetary impact. (L1105-23) (Walters/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications: No

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: NA

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

File #: 1105-23, Versi	on: 1							
Project:								
Activity:								
Budget Reference:	:							
Current Balance:								
BE IT ORD	AINED BY TH	HE CO	JNCIL (OF THE LEX	INGTON-FAYETTE URBAN			
COUNTY GOVERI	NMENT:							
Section 1 -	That Ordinan	ce No.	117-20	23 be and he	ereby is amended to read as follows:			
	Section 1 -	- That	the follo	owing subSe	ection line numbers in the Classified Civi			
Servi	ce authorized	d strenç	gth be a	ınd hereby aı	re amended to read as follows:			
	350.100	39	602	508N	Public Service Worker			
	350.031	1	606	517N	Public Service Supervisor			
	350.030	13	607	518N	Public Service Supervisor Sr.			
Section 2 -	That this Ord	inance	shall be	e effective on	July 1, 2023.			
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:								
				MAYOR				
ATTEST:								
ATTEST.								
CLERK OF URBAN 1105-23:GET:X:\Cases\HR\								